PRINTED: 11/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING _			C 10/11/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	10/11/2015	
RDIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB			1306 SOUTH KING STREET			
BRIAN CE	NIER HEIH & REHAB			WINDSOR, NC 27983			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000			
F 000		3.73, Emergency t ID # 85QF11.	F 0	000			
	1 of the 4 complaint a substantiated resulting	_					
F 641 SS=E	conduct a recertificati investigation survey a Additional information	and exited on 10/4/19. In was obtained on 10/11/19. Ite was changed to 10/11/19.	F 6	41		11/8/19	
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio record review the facithe Minimum Data Seareas of wander alarr anticoagulant use, caulcers for 6 of 18 resiaccuracy (Resident #	is accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced in, staff interviews and fility failed to accurately code et (MDS) assessment for the		F 641 E Facility failed to accurately or Minimum Data Set for the arrowander alarms, medications, anticoagulant use, catheter upressure ulcers for 6 of 18 rereviewed for MDS accuracy. #25, Resident #32, Resident Resident #31, Resident #44 # 33) Resident #25 MDS assessm 8/14/19, Quarterly assessmes	eas of use and esidents (Resident t #11, and Reside	nt	
		admitted to the facility on es that included diabetes		documentation reviewed dur period. MDS assessment AR	ing look bad		
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/01/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345339	B. WING		C 10/11/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/11/2010	
				1306 SOUTH KING STREET		
BRIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB			WINDSOR, NC 27983		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		
F 641	Continued From pag	ne 1	F 64	1		
	mellitus and hyperte	nsion.		was modified on 10/1/19 to reflect P(
	Λ nhveician's order o	dated 7/20/19 revealed an		wander/elopement alarm was used of Resident # 32 MDS assessment date	•	
	order for the use of a			8/21/19 modification was completed		
				10/23/19 to reflect that resident did n		
	Resident #25's MDS	assessment dated 8/14/19,		receive antibiotic, anticoagulant, hyp	notic	
		assessment specified no		or diuretic in the look back period.		
		used during the look back		Resident #11 MDS assessment date	-	
	period.			7/18/19, was modified on 10/24/19 to		
	The August 2010 Tr	eatment Administration		accurately reflect N0410 as not receivanticoagulant during the 7 day look	_	
		battery on the wander alarm		period.	Dack	
		for function and placement.		Resident #31 MDS assessment date	d	
		ринения		8/21/19 was modified on 10/2/19 to		
	An observation cond	lucted on 10/1/19 at 2:46 PM		accurately reflect H0100D as resider	nt did	
		m on Resident #25's right		not receive intermittent catheterization		
	wrist.			Resident #44 MDS assessment date	d	
	During an interview	on 10/3/19 at 4:30 PM MDS		8/26/19, was modified on 10/3/19 to accurately reflect that Resident # 44	had	
	_	d the assessment conducted		four pressure ulcers.	Ilau	
		reflected the use of a		Resident #33, MDS assessment date	ed	
	wander alarm.			8/23/19 was modified on 10/4/19 to r		
				presence of stage two pressure ulce	r that	
	_	on 10/4/19 at 11:03 AM the		was not present upon admission/re-e		
		the assessment should have		District Director of Care Managemen		
	reflected the use of a	a wander alarm.		Area MDS RN Coordinator conducte	-	
	2 Posidont #32 was	s admitted to the facility on		in-service with Facility Administrator, Director of Nursing, MDS Coordinate		
		es that included hypertension		Activity Director, Director of Rehab a		
	and chronic pain.	as that moraded hyperteners.		Social Services Director in relation to		
	'			MDS accuracy and Coordination of		
	Resident #32's MDS assessment dated 8/21/19, a quarterly assessment revealed she was			assessment. Also, DDCM and RN M		
				Coordinator discussed timely comple		
		N, question N0410 as		of interviews and expectation to valid	late	
	_	ic, anticoagulant, hypnotic,		completion. In-service completed on		
	and diuretic daily dui	ring the 7-day lookback		10/28/19.	t and	
	pellou.			District Director of Care Managemen Area MDS RN Coordinator will review		
	The August 2019 Tre	eatment Administration		current residents with OBRA Admiss		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING			C 10/11/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983		10/11/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	during the lookback p During an interview of Coordinator #1 stated coding the assessme receive any antibiotic or diuretics during the the assessment. During an interview of 10/4/19 at 11:03 AM assessment should have medications. 3. Resident #11 was 7/11/19 with diagnost mellitus and hyperter Resident #11's MDS an admission assess assessed in Section receiving an anticoagulant was a danticoagulant was a conticoagulant was a	administration of an ant, hypnotic or diuretic period for Resident #32. In 10/3/19 at 4:30 PM MDS d she made an error in ent and Resident #32 did not as, anticoagulants, hypnotics, at 7-day lookback period of with the Administrator on she indicated Resident #32's have been coded correctly for admitted to the facility on es that included diabetes asion. assessment dated 7/18/19, ment revealed he was N, question N0410 as gulant during the 7-day look ment Administration Record ration of an anticoagulant period for Resident #11. In 10/3/19 at 4:30 PM MDS d administration of an coding error. She stated d have not been coded on	F 64	Annual, SCSA and Quarterly assessments completed and traper Assessment History Report 9/1/19 to 10/27/19 for accuracy of wander alarms, medication, anticoagulant use, catheter use pressure ulcer coding. Assessmerrors identified will be correcte appropriate by the MDS Coordi Audit will be completed by 11/8. The District Director of Care Mais responsible for oversight and monitoring of 5 sample resident times four weeks and then 5 resmonthly for 2 months to review accuracy of diagnosis coding at wandering. Results of the mon be taken to QAPI.	from of coding and ments with d as nator. /2019. anagement t's weekly sidents MDS and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345339	B. WING _			C 10/11/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983		10/11/2019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	Continued From pag medications.		F 6	41				
	6/21/19 with diagnos	admitted to the facility on ses including neurogenic der and urine retention.						
	6/24/19 indicated a f catheter for diagnosi a goal of will be free	in for Resident #31 dated focus area of indwelling is of neurogenic bladder with from catheter related trauma cluding anchor catheter to ion.						
	assessment for Resi							
	MDS Coordinator increceive intermittent to	PM interview with the facility dicated Resident #31 did not bladder catheterization. She was an error in coding and						
		PM interview with the facility red MDS assessments should ately.						
	8/13/2019 with diagr	s admitted to the facility on noses which included sacral region (stage four).						
	for Resident #44 tha stage four pressure three ulcer to left anl	8/13/2019 focused on a plan t specified the resident had a ulcer to the sacrum, stage kle, stage two ulcers to left I with interventions to						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345339	B. WING _			C 10/11/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pag administer treatment		F 6	41			
	8/26/2019 revealed F four pressure ulcer to An interview with the 10/3/2019 at 2:00 pm						
	During an interview won 10/3/2019 at 8:42 #44 admission-MDS incorrect because it shad one pressure uld specified the residen	vith the MDS coordinator #2 am, he stated Resident's of 8/26/2019 the MDS was specified the resident only ter and it should have t had a total of four pressure ator #2 stated the resident's fied.					
	with the Administrato should have been ma	77 am during an interview r, she stated the MDS arked to reflect the correct ulcers that the resident had					
		admitted to the facility on oses which included type two disease and cerebral					
		(MDS) dated 8/23/2019 33 had no pressure ulcers.					
	Resident # 33 had an of the foot which mea	dated 8/23/2019 revealed nopen area to the right side asured in length two entimeter in width with no					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345339	B. WING				C
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343333	B. WING_	S7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	11/2019
BRIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB				806 SOUTH KING STREET		
				WINDSOR, NC 27983			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI: TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page	e 5	F	641			
	an open area to the ridaily treatments.	e Treatment Nurse on revealed the resident had ght foot that was receiving an interview with MDS					
	Coordinator #1, it was 33's open area on the 8/23/2019 and the are to be open. MDS Coopen area should have	s revealed that Resident # e right foot she assessed on ea on the heel was observed ordinator #1 also stated the					
F 642 SS=D	with the Administrator		F	642			11/8/19
	§483.20(h) Coordinat A registered nurse mu each assessment with participation of health	ust conduct or coordinate n the appropriate					
	§483.20(i) Certificatio §483.20(i)(1) A regist certify that the assess	ered nurse must sign and					
	portion of the assessr	dividual who completes a ment must sign and certify ortion of the assessment.					
	§483.20(j) Penalty for §483.20(j)(1)Under M individual who willfully	ledicare and Medicaid, an					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345339	B. WING				C 11/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 306 SOUTH KING STREET VINDSOR, NC 27983		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 642	resident assessment penalty of not more the assessment; or (ii) Causes another in and false statement in subject to a civil mone \$5,000 for each asses \$483.20(j)(2) Clinical constitute a material at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to compinate Data Set (MDS) asses assessment was subbase for 1 of 20 samples assessment assessments. Findings included: Resident #38 was ad 5/3/18 with diagnoses disorder and depress. Review of the quarter Resident #38 dated 9/4/19 reversident assessments. Findings included: Review of the quarter Resident #38 dated 9/4/19 reversident #	I and false statement in a is subject to a civil money nan \$1,000 for each advidual to certify a material in a resident assessment is ey penalty or not more than ssment. disagreement does not and false statement. is not met as evidenced iew and staff interview the lete a quarterly Minimum essment before the mitted to the national data oled residents reviewed for s. (Resident #38)	F	642	F 642 D Facility failed to complete a Quarterly MDS assessment before the assessme was submitted to the national data base for 1 of 20 sampled residents. (Reside #38) Review of quarterly assessment Resident #38 dated 9/4/19 indicated the her mood interview had not been assessed. Further review of quarterly MDS assessment for Resident #38 revealed it was signed as complete on 9/10/19 by the facility MDS Coordinator and submitted to the data base. District Director of Care Management at Area MDS RN Coordinator conducted in-service with Facility Administrator, Director of Nursing, MDS Coordinator, Activity Director, Director of Rehab and Social Services Director in relation to MDS accuracy and Coordination of assessment. Also, District Director of Care Management and RN MDS Coordinator discussed timely completed of interviews and expectation to validat interview are completed timely. In-service completed on 10/28/19.	e ent at at at and and are	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345339	B. WING			C
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	04000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11	0/11/2019
DDIAN OF	NITED III TIL O DELLAD			1306 SOUTH KING STREET		
BRIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB			WINDSOR, NC 27983		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 642	Continued From page	÷ 7	F 6	42		
	Social Worker stated during the assessment quarterly MDS assess been told on her return back and assess the past the assessment indicated she coded to the code of	M in an interview, the facility she had been out on leave at period for Resident #38's sment dated 9/4/19 and had an she was not able to go mood interview as it was reference date. She further the section as not assessed. M an interview with the indicated the mood interview arterly MDS assessment ave been completed during cility's Social Worker. She sessments to be complete		RN MDS Coordinator will review that the assessment is complete transmitting to the national data to Unable to correct Resident #38 (assessment dated ARD 9/4/19 as PHQ-9 was not completed. Signic correction of prior Quarterly schewith ARD of 11/5/19. District Director of Care Manager Area MDS RN Coordinator will recurrent residents with OBRA Admanual, SCSA and Quarterly assessments completed and tranper Assessment History Report fight 19/1/19 to 10/27/19 for accuracy of PHQ-9 or staff mood interview as appropriate. Assessments with eidentified will be corrected as apply the MDS Coordinator. Audit we completed by 11/8/2019. The District Director of Care Manis responsible for oversight and monitoring of 5 sample resident's times four weeks and then 5 resignonthly for 2 months to review minterview coding. Results of the	prior to pase. Quarterly s the ficant duled ment and eview nission, nsmitted rom of coding serrors propriate will be nagement s weekly dents	
F 658 SS=D		eet Professional Standards i)	F 6	monitoring will be taken to QAPI 58		11/8/19
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional s This REQUIREMENT by:	d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan,		F 658 D		

PRINTED: 11/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

345339	B. WING _		C	
			10/11/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HLTH & REHAB			10/11/2019	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION	
	F 6	58		
f 6 residents ation (Resident ef acility7/11/19 betes mellitus, asion. Jum Data Set 19, an admission sessed to be sed to have and when lying yen while in the effect of the control of th	F 6:	Services Provided Meet Professional Standards. -Resident #11, a prescriber's written medication was failed to be transcribe a timely manner Medical Director was informed by the DNS on 10/03/19. -All charts were audited for new order 10/7/2019 and repeated 10/28/19 to ensure the Medical Director was informed of missed doses by DNS/ Unit Managupon each review and no variances identified. -Medical director, reminded to please leave new orders flagged in charts; pin rolling basket provided or to hand orders directly to nurses for transcription -Nurses were provided education regarding expectations of transcribing new orders, and being alert for new possible orders when Physicians are the facility completed by 11/8/19, DNS/Designee. -Night shift nurses to review all charts daily to ensure no orders are missedAudits of new orders to be reviewed during Daily Morning Clinical meeting DNS/Designee. -The DNS/Designee will audit each norder for transcription (5) times a we for 4 weeks, then weekly times 1 mo and every 2 weeks times one month the ensure that orders will be transcribed timely manner. The findings will be reviewed in QAPI times 3 months. The DON and Unit Manager are	med der were daced dion. in s by ew ek nth co in a	
	RECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG F 6: orders resulting in of 6 residents eation (Resident e facility7/11/19 betes mellitus, nasion. um Data Set 9, an admission sessed to be sed to have and when lying ygen while in the ed 8/19/19 d two medications gimen. Resident ugh. The note n-hacking, nsulin was added dnisone. cian orders dated ssalon Perls 100 buth every 8 lostar Solution d subcutaneously st Medication order date of the was no order date of the was no order of 8, 8/20/19 or	F 658 orders resulting in a fe residents resident station (Resident station (Residen	

Facility ID: 922993

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING _			C 11/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	10/1/19 at 10:23 AM vany complaints about concerns about his mindicated he did not readdition of medication. An interview was con AM with the Director of reported Resident #1'8/19/19 were overlood orders when she disc. The DON advised the chart when the orders the oversight. She rephave a system for cheorders daily. Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of care Quality of care is a furth applies to all treatment facility residents. Bas assessment of a resident residents receive accordance with profepractice, the compreheare plan, and the resident, physician, a failed to obtain laboration.	ducted with Resident #11 on who stated he did not have his care. He denied any edications. Resident #11 ecall the doctor's visit or the is on 8/19/19. ducted on 10/4/19 at 9:30 of Nursing (DON) who 1's physician orders dated ked and she placed the overed them on 8/22/19. Exprovider did not flag the is were added which led to corted the facility does not ecking the charts for new experience treatment and care in essional standards of the sidents' choices. The is not met as evidenced in the facility studies as ordered for 1 dent #31) and failed to	F6		cts	11/8/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	 ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345339	B. WING		C 10/11/2	C 10/11/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET		10/11/2	013	
BRIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB		,	WINDSOR, NC 27983			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) MPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	e 10	F 684	ı			
		12) reviewed for quality of		-The Physician was informed by the U Coordinator on 10/2/2019 of the	nit		
	Findings included:			omissions of weights - An audit of current resident's charts to ensure all daily weight orders are prop			
	6/21/19 with diagnose retention of urine, chr rhythm disorder) and pressure). Review of Resident # Minimum Data Set (M 8/21/19 indicated he daily decision making Review of a Physician dated 9/16/19 indicate complete blood count metabolic panel and a 9/18/19. A Physician's order darequest to fax Reside results from 9/18/19 t	a's order for Resident #31 ed he was to have a , a comprehensive a prealbumin level drawn on ated 9/30/19 indicated a nt #31's laboratory study o his physician. 31's medical record on aboratory study results from		obtained and documented in the medic records was completed the DNS and/ounit Coordinator by 11/8/2019. The current Licensed Nursing staff will educated regarding daily weight management guidelines by DNS and ounit Coordinator by 11/8/2019. New employees will be in-serviced as part orientation. The DNS/Unit Coordinator or Designwill audit 5 times a weeks for 4 weeks, then weekly times 1 month, and then every 2 weeks times 1 month for weight completion documentation in the medic records, and proper follow through with MD notification on weight loss or gain parameters. The findings will be reviewed in QAPI times 3 months. The DNS and Unit Manager are responsible for implementing the Plan Corrections by 11/8/2019.	eal or I be r f ee at cal n oer		
	at 6:03 PM indicated had been notified that ordered for 9/18/19 had indicated the physicial routine laboratory stu	progress note dated 10/2/19 Resident #31's physician It the laboratory studies ad not been drawn. It further In explained these were dies and had given a new Try studies to be drawn on		F684 D Quality of Life Resident #31 did not suffer any ill effect related to this incident The Physician was notified on 10/2/20 by the Unit Coordinator of the laborato omission, the lab was completed	19		

OLIVILIY	O T OIL MEDIO TILE A	MEDIO/ ND OLITATOLO				OWID IT	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345339	B. WING			10/	11/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	On 10/3/19 at 9:31 Al facility Director of Nururse placing the ord the computer system paper requisition for taboratory book so laknow to draw the study the nurse responsible trained and should have this had not been dorned by his physical ordered by his physical On 10/3/19 at 11:30 Al #1 indicated he place #31's laboratory study computer system. He also have placed a pato the facility's labora at that time but had not caused Resident #31 studies on 9/18/19. He new to the facility and doing this. In a telephone intervioral Resident #31's physical not have a policy on the liked to keep up windicated he ordered studies for 9/18/19 to Resident #31's overa 2. Resident #12 was 4/4/2019 with the diagrams with the diagrams and the studies are stage three.	M during an interview the rising (DON) indicated the er for laboratory studies into was also to have placed a he studies into the boratory personnel would dies. She further indicated a for the order had been ave done this. She stated he and Resident #31 did not dies drawn on 9/18/19 as sian. AM an interview with Nurse and the order for Resident ies on 9/18/19 into the further indicated he should aper laboratory requisition in tory book for laboratory staff ot done so. He stated this to miss his laboratory e further indicated he was a was used to night shift staff ew on 10/10/19 at 2:06 PM cian indicated the facility did routine laboratory studies, so ith them himself. He further Resident #31's laboratory get a general picture of	F	684	10/3/2019 and Physician made aware results. -An audit of current resident's charts w completed to ensure all Laboratory ord were properly transcribed and that all laboratory requisitions are completed. Completed by Unit Coordinator on 10/07/19. - The current licensed nursing staff will educated regarding laboratory management, laboratory requisition, an laboratory ordering completion by DNS Unit Coordinator by 11/8/19. New employees will be in-serviced as part orientation. -The DNS and/or Unit coordinator will audit 5 times a week for 4 weeks, then weekly times 1 month, and then every weeks times 1 month for accuracy of proper laboratory order transcription w laboratory requisition completion and laboratory results received with MD notification of results. The findings will reviewed in QAPI times 3 months. The DNS and Unit Coordinator are responsible implementing the plan of correction by 11/08/19.	as ers be nd s or of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING			C 10/11/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983			10/11/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	impaired and requirall activities of daily which the resident only. A care plan dated 4 9/24/2019 revealed Resident #12's cord congestive heart diadminister all cardial Aphysician orders weight Resident #1 administer Lasix 40. The weight and vita 2019 and Septemb were documented from 8/6/2019, 8/10/2019 8/22/2019, 8/24/20 9/3/2019 through 9 and 9/30/2019. During an interview a Restorative Aide the resident weight responsibilities, but to work as a Nursin The RA also stated work on the unit ob was assigned to what resident on that day	Resident #12 was cognitively red extensive assistance with a living (ADL) except for eating required set up assistance A/5/2019 and revised on a plan which focused on conary artery disease related to sease with the interventions to ac medications as ordered. dated 7/14/2019 revealed to 2 daily indefinitely and to 2 mg twice a day. al sign summary for August rer 2019 revealed no weights for the days of 8/4/2019, 9, 8/17/2019, 8/19/2019, 19, 8/29/2019, 9/1/2019, 19, 8/29/2019, 9/1/2019, 19, 8/29/2019 at 9:30 am with (RA), she revealed obtaining was one of her RA a sometimes she was assigned to taining Resident #12's weight homever was working with the years.	F 6	84			
	10/2/2019 at 10:30 the responsibility of When the RA works	Unit Manager (UM) on am revealed the weights were f the Restorative Aide (RA). ed on the unit as a Nursing as the responsibility of the NA					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345339	B. WING _			C /11/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983	1 10	11/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	weights and docume computer under the visection. On 10/3/2019 at 9:30 the Director of Nursin weekly weight list wa Manager and if the missed weight, it wou The DON also stated caught that Resident The Administrator state am during an intervie order for daily weight been gotten as order On 10/11/2019 at 8:5 with Resident #12's F (PCP), he revealed in added to the order be assessed on every view PCP further stated the recommendation to in Lasix to 80 mg was in physician that review not familiar with the residiscontinued because	ent that day to obtain the nt the results in the veights and vital signs a am during an interview with a (DON), she stated a s reviewed by the Unit anager was aware of a alld be obtained the next day. The nurses should have #12 had missing weights. atted on 10/3/2019 at 11:00 w, if there was a physician s, the weights should have	F 6	84		
F 686 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1) §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressu	grity ire ulcers. hensive assessment of a	F 6	86		11/8/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345339	B. WING		C 10/11/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		' ;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/11/2013
				1306 SOUTH KING STREET	
BRIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB		1	WINDSOR, NC 27983	
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 686	Continued From pag	e 14	F 686		
	(i) A resident receive	s care, consistent with			
	professional standard	ds of practice, to prevent			
	pressure ulcers and	does not develop pressure			
	ulcers unless the ind	ividual's clinical condition			
		ey were unavoidable; and			
		essure ulcers receives			
	,	and services, consistent			
	with professional sta	•			
		vent infection and prevent			
	new ulcers from deve	. •			
		T is not met as evidenced			
	by:	views and record reviews, the		F686 D- Treatment/SVCS to prevent/	
		de wound care treatments as		heal pressure ulcers	
		cian for 1 of 1 resident		rieai pressure dicers	
		wed for pressure ulcers.		- Resident #44 did not suffer any ill effe	ects
	,	·		related to this incident. MD notified on	
		lmitted to the facility on		10/04/19 by DNS of the omissions.	
	8/13/2019 with diagn			-An audit of the MD orders was comple	eted
		sacral region (stage four).		to ensure treatment orders for current residents with wounds are in place. An	
		um Data Set dated 8/20/2019		audit of TAR's was completed to ensur	
		14 had a stage four pressure		all orders on the TAR's are signed off to	
	ulcer and was cognit	ively impaired.		the Licensed Nurses were completed f	or
	Th	0/40/0040 for a control and a control		the month of October by DNS, Unit	
	-	8/13/2019 focused on a plan		Coordinator or Designee by 11/08/19.	
		specified the resident had a		Any variances were discussed with the	;
		ulcer to the sacrum with		attending physicianEducation to current licensed Nursing	
	miciveminions to dum	nister treatments as ordered.		staff regarding signing of TAR and	
	 Physician orders date	ed 8/13/2019 revealed to		properly completing all assigned nursing	na
		four pressure ulcer with		duties per MD orders by DNS, Unit	9
	_	with quarter strength		Coordinator or Designee by 11/08/19.	
		er moistened gauze, secure		New Employees will be in-serviced as	part
		ssing daily until healed.		of orientation.	F
	5.55, 41.7 41.00			-DNS, Unit Coordinator or Designee w	ill
	Treatment Administra	ation Record (TAR) for		audit for accuracy the TAR's, 5 times a	
		ptember 2019 revealed the		week for 4 weeks, then weekly times 1	
		ral pressure ulcer had not		month, and then every 2 weeks times	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING	B. WING			C /11/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTER HLTH & REHAB			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 306 SOUTH KING STREET //INDSOR, NC 27983	1 10/	11/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	been initialed for 8/26 9/21/2019, 9/22/2019 A weekly pressure uld revealed Resident #4 red in color with a modrainage, wound edgrand peri wound (tissur was intact. A weekly pressure uld indicated the stage for slightly larger in size, granulation tissue, a liserosanguinous drain drainage mixed with bundermining noted. An interview with Nurr 10/4/2019 at 9:55 am appetite was good. The resident received and a daily basis. Attempts to contact Ningse #5 were made unsuccessfully on 10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	d/2019, 8/29/2019, , 9/28/2019 and 9/29/2019. Deer record dated 9/17/2019 4's sacral wound bed was derate amount of bloody es intact, odor was present, e surrounding the wound) Deer record dated 9/23/2019 ur pressure ulcer was wound bed had 100 percent arger amount of age (yellow or clear blood), odor and Design Aide # 1 (NA) on revealed Resident # 44's	F	586	month. The findings will be reviewed in QAPI times 3 months. The DNS, Unit Coordinator or Designe responsible for implementing the plan of correction by 11/08/19.	e is	
	The Treatment Nurse administer any woun	also stated she did not d care treatments until after ed at the facility for two					

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING			С	
NAME OF DD	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	340009	B: Wilto	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11	0/11/2019	
				1306 SOUTH KING STREET			
BRIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB			WINDSOR, NC 27983			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From page	: 16	F	686			
F 758 SS=D	Unit Manager (UM) re the treatments had be stated he had not reconstated it was his responsassignments were considered in the nurses were not treatments. The DON were made aware of the considered in the nurses were not reatments. The Manager would check were completing their During an interview whole their assigned resider treatments had been been been been considered in the	Director of Nursing (DON) am revealed the facility was urse for about three weeks responsible for doing the I also stated the nurses the need to complete their DON further stated the Unit to make sure the nurses assignments. ith the Administrator on in, it was revealed the completed the treatments for its and initialed that the completed. chotropic Meds/PRN Use e)(1)-(5) pic Drugs. notropic drug is any drug that associated with mental ior. These drugs include,	F	758		11/8/19	

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.0000	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983			10/11/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	resident, the facility in §483.45(e)(1) Reside psychotropic drugs a unless the medication specific condition as in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(2) Reside drugs receive gradual behavioral interventic contraindicated, in andrugs; §483.45(e)(3) Reside psychotropic drugs punless that medication diagnosed specific coin the clinical record; §483.45(e)(4) PRN of are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the aprescribing practition appropriate for the Ploeyond 14 days, he crationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN of drugs are limited to 1 renewed unless the aprescribing practition the appropriateness of	ensive assessment of a nust ensure that ents who have not used re not given these drugs in is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented ents who use psychotropic. I dose reductions, and ens, unless clinically in effort to discontinue these ents do not receive ensuant to a PRN order in is necessary to treat a condition that is documented and entered and entered and entered entered in the entered e	F 7	58			
	by: Based on observation	n, physician and staff I reviews, the facility failed to		F 758 Free from UNNEC Psy MEDS/PRN use.	chotropic		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345339	B. WING _		1	10/11/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
				1306 SOUTH KING STREET			
BRIAN CE	NTER HLTH & REHAB			WINDSOR, NC 27983			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	Continued From pag	ge 18	F 7	758			
	either limit prn (as n	eeded) psychotropic drug use					
		a prescriber document a		- The resident #33 did not suf	fer any ill		
		dent's medical record for		effects related to this incident	-		
	extension of use be	yond 14 days for 1 of 1		medication was discontinued	on 10/03/19		
	resident (Resident #	# 33) reviewed for		by the Unit Coordinator via Ph	nysician		
	unnecessary medica	ations.		orders.			
				-An audit of current resident's			
	Findings included:			completed to ensure that PRN			
	D : 1 / // 00			Psychotropic medications have	•		
		admitted to the facility on		date or a rationale was in place			
		noses which included major , and Alzheimer's disease.		medical record for extension of beyond 14 days by the DNS of			
	depressive disorder	, and Alzheimer's disease.		Manager on 10/4/19.)i Oliit		
	Resident's # 33's M	inimum Data Set (MDS) dated		Manager on 10/4/13.			
		Resident # 33 had no mood		-Education to the current licer	nsed nurses		
	or behavior symptor	ms. The resident required set		and Physicians regarding psy	chotropic		
		all activities of daily living. The		medication ordering with para			
	resident received no	anti-anxiety medication		reevaluation, and if further us	e is		
	during the seven da	ys look back period for the		necessary will be completed by			
	assessment.			Unit Coordinator or Designee	-		
				New employees will be educa	ited as part		
		's order dated 6/18/2019		of orientation.			
		n 1 milligram (mg) tablet by					
	_	irs as need for anxiety with no		-DNS, Unit Coordinator or De	-		
	stop date indicated.			audit 5 times a weeks for 4 we			
	Review of pharmacy	y consultation report dated		weekly times 1 month and even times one month to ensure the	-		
	-	ed to Resident #33's Primary		Psychotropic medication orde			
		P) revealed a repeated		properly written, by 11/08/19.			
	,	om 7/16/2019 which stated		will be reviewed in QAPI times	•		
		PRN order for Lorazepam					
		place for greater than 14 days		-The DNS and Unit Coordinat	or are		
	without a stop date.	Please discontinue PRN		responsible for the implement	ting the Plan		
	lorazepam, provide	a rationale for continued use,		of Correction by 11/08/19.			
	or provide a duration	n of therapy.					
	An interview with a	Pharmacy Consultant on					
		om revealed a pharmacy					
		as sent to Resident #12's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING _			C 10/11/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983		0/11/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	Continued From page		F 7	58			
	9/17/2019 concerning days.	g a Lorazepam order over 14					
	for July, August, Sep Lorazepam 1 mg had	n Administer Record (MAR) tember 2019 revealed I been available to Resident d only on 9/25/2019 for					
	10/1/2019 at 4:30 pm recommendations we by the Director of Nu placed in the Physicia The UM also stated of medication was disco	ere printed off the computer rsing once a month and en's mailbox for evaluation. once a psychotropic ontinued, he would e medication from the					
	Nurse #5 revealed R	0/3/2019 at 1:30 pm with esident #33 had a package ablets in the narcotic box on on cart.					
	Resident #33's PCP, familiar with the 14- or psychotropic process 14 days the psychotrodrops off the medicat The PCP further state he had received the frecommendation become The PCP indicated the recommendations at place the recommendations.	pm during an interview with it was revealed that he was day time limit and the PRN and the PCP also stated after opic medication usually ion orders if not renewed. The could not remember if first pharmacy ause he received so many. The DON would print off the the end of every month and dations that needed to be look. The PCP further					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED		PLE CONSTRUCTION	l' /	E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		345339	B. WING _		10	/11/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTER HLTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	the medication and hanurse. The July 2019, Augus 2019 MARs revealed current and there was medical record to disc QAPI/QAA Improvem CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2)(2)(2)(3)(2)(3)(2)(3)(3)(2)(3)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	and the paperwork to a set 2019, and September the Lorazepam orders as a no physician order in the continue the medication. ent Activities (iii) seessment and assurance. ality assessment and must: ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; is not met as evidenced sew and staff interviews, the arance (QA) process failed to and revise as needed the d for the recertification 18 in order to achieve and This was for a recited tification survey dated ciency was in the area of The continued failure rveys of record showed a s inability to sustain an rance program.	F 7		o/27/18 If the If for API erepeat Feam ervices ed the	11/8/19
		,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING		C 10/11/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983	10/11/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 867	code the Minimum Dause of a wander alarr reviewed for restraint During the facility 's survey the facility was accurately code on a presence of a wande accurately code tube Minimum Data Set (National Company of the Minimum Data Set (Nation	ata Set (MDS) to reflect the m for 1 of 1 resident (Section 1). 109/27/18 recertification (Section 2) section of the form of the following for F-641 for failure to quarterly assessment the representation of the feeding for 2 of 16 resident (MDS) assessments reviewed (Resident #8). 109/27/18 recertification (Section 5) section failure to quarterly assessment the relation of the feeding for 2 of 16 resident (MDS) assessments reviewed (Resident #8). 109/27/18 recertification (Section 6) section failure to president the relation of the feeding for Feeding for 2 of 16 resident with the Administrator on a feeding for 2 of 16 resident for the Administrator of the feeding for 2 of 16 resident for the Administrator of the feeding for 2 of 16 resident for the Administrator of the feeding for 16 resident for the feeding for 16 resident for 17 resident for 18	F 86	program enables the identification opportunities for improvement, prioritization of those opportunities cause analysis, performance improvement plans and routine event of the plan, do, study, act philosopensure sustainability The MDSC's that were responsible findings on the 10/11/19 recertificates survey are no longer employed at facility. Education was provided by District Director of care management the current MDS RN coordinator, the Administrator Director of Nursing, the Director of and the Director of social services relation to MDS accuracy. Inservice completed on 10/28/19. Modifications for the cited areas on 10/11/19 survey have been completed and transmitted by the MDS coord on the identified MDS referenced 641 plan of correction. The Administrator will conduct a weare QAPI meeting to review the monitor the five sample residents that the IDirector of care management is conducting for MDS accuracy were four weeks. The Administrator will monthly QAPI meeting to review the monitoring of the five sample residents that the District Director of care management is conducting for according for two months.	aluation hy to e for the ation the

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345339	B. WING			С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	34333	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1306 SOUTH KING STREET WINDSOR, NC 27983	<u> </u>	10/11/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From page	e 22	F8	The District Director of care man and or the District director of Clir services will then do random aud MDS accuracy for the next 9 mo The Administrator and Director of will analyze the data obtained from audits and report any parand/or trends to the QAPI Committee we evaluate the effectiveness of the plan and will add additional infor based on the outcomes identified ensure continued compliance. The administrator is responsible implementing the Plan of Correct 11/8/19.	nical dits for nths. f Nursing om the atterns nittee vill above mation d to		